
Name Address Phone E mail 
Dick Kleinhardt 6631 E. Ascard Rd 

Clare, MI 48617 
989- 386-2910 okcorral@ejourney.com 

John Walters 6269 Mt. Vernon  Hills Drive 
Vanderbilt, MI 49776 

231-313-0057 headwaterstu@yahoo.com 

Kerry Mase 2639 M 32 W 
Alpena Mi 49707 

989-356-2323 kmase@live.com 

Chuck Fanslow 2475 McNamara Rd. 
Gladwin, MI  48624 

989-435-9224 
989-429-2008 c 
989-435-3800 w 

riverflatranch@yahoo.com 

Carol Hyzer 5239 East M 72 Hwy. 
Grayling, MI 49738 

989-344-2550 
989-390-7702 c 

clhyzer@wildblue.net 

Charlotte Prochazka 11430 S. Croswell Rd. 
St.Johns, Mi 48879 

517-930-5678 Threen20ranch@yahoo.com 

Barb Curtis 671 Redstone 
Wheeler, MI 48662 

989-842-5521 
989-859-3030 c 

blcretired@gmail.com 

Norma Laine 3483 S. State Rd. 
Davison, MI 48423 

810-654-5407 Laine3483@aol.com 

Vicki Reinhardt 234 Trillium Tr 
Wolverine, MI 49799 

231-525-6554 reinhardtsantlerridge@yahoo.com 

Don Horrocks 508 Tayor Street 
Cheboygan, MI 49721 

231-627-7813 
231-420-0709 c 

dhorrocks@cheboygancounty.net 

Carol  Clute 9299 Hubbard Lake Rd. 
Alpena, MI  

989-727-2405 clutec@freeway.com 

Bonnie Cornelius 306 Hubbard Lake Rd. 
Hubbard Lake, MI 49747 

989-727-3145 circlecequus@yahoo.com 

Darlene Alexander 10342 Nicholson Hill 
Hubbard Lake, MI 49747 

989-727-3137 Dalex.42462@yahoo.com 

Scott  Whitcomb 
Ex-officio 

DNR  9966 Twin Lake Rd. 
Vanderbilt, MI 49795 

989-983-4101 whitcombs@michigan.gov 




